
Date

8/10/74

9/23/74

11/10/74

5/14/76

6/16/75

9/25/76

10/15/75

10/16/75

10/21/75

12/22/75

11/15/75

2/2/76

2/17/76

3/3/76

6/18/76

8/4/76

8/10/76

APPENDIX 3
IRS CHRONOLOGY OF EVENTS IN TAS APPROVAL PROCESS

(Significant meetings, briefings, letters etc.)

contact

Memo from Commissioner to Secretary
of Treasury

Presentation to OMB

Briefing of GAO

Letter to OMB

Letter to OMB

Memo of Agreement Treasury/OMB

Transmittal to Privacy Protection Study
Comm., OMB, House of Representatives,
Senate

Briefing of Staff Members from
Several Congressional Committees

Letter to GSA

Letter from GSA

Letter to IRS Unions and Selected
Members of Congress (Districts in proto-
type and alternate center areas)

House Budget Hearings

Letter to Honorable Charles Vanik

Senate Budget Hearings

Letter from OMB

Meeting with Messrs. Gunnels & Rhodes,
Appropriations Subcommittees

Meeting with William Vaughn, Oversight
Committee

Purpose

Information regarding TAS plans

Regarding TAS plans

Regarding TAS Overview

Regarding TAS issues; program approval
requested

Regarding Summary Comparison of
major security privacy features of TAS
present system

Submission of Report of Systems
Change as required by privacy Act of
1974

Regarding TAS plans

Regarding procurement approval

Granted Procurement approval

Regarding TAS plans

Discussed TAS plans

Regarding meeting with OTA

Discussed TAS plans

Reaffirmation of TAS approval

Regarding TAS Working Document

Regarding TAS Working Document
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