APPENDIX 3 IRS CHRONOLOGY OF EVENTS IN TAS APPROVAL PROCESS

(Significant meetings, briefings, letters etc.)

Date	contact	Purpose
8/10/74	Memo from Commissioner to Secretary of Treasury	Information regarding TAS plans
9/23/74	Presentation to OMB	Regarding TAS plans
11/10/74	Briefing of GAO	Regarding TAS Overview
5/14/76	Letter to OMB	Regarding TAS issues; program approval requested
6/16/75	Letter to OMB	Regarding Summary Comparison of major security privacy features of TAS present system
9/25/76	Memo of Agreement Treasury/OMB	
10/15/75	Transmittal to Privacy Protection Study Comm., OMB, House of Representatives, Senate	Submission of Report of Systems Change as required by privacy Act of 1974
10/16/75	Briefing of Staff Members from Several Congressional Committees	Regarding TAS plans
10/21/75	Letter to GSA	Regarding procurement approval
12/22/75	Letter from GSA	Granted Procurement approval
11/15/75	Letter to IRS Unions and Selected Members of Congress (Districts in proto- type and alternate center areas)	Regarding TAS plans
2/2/76	House Budget Hearings	Discussed TAS plans
2/17/76	Letter to Honorable Charles Vanik	Regarding meeting with OTA
3/3/76	Senate Budget Hearings	Discussed TAS plans
6/18/76	Letter from OMB	Reaffirmation of TAS approval
8/4/76	Meeting with Messrs. Gunnels & Rhodes, Appropriations Subcommittees	Regarding TAS Working Document
8/10/76	Meeting with William Vaughn, Oversight Committee	Regarding TAS Working Document